NEVADA 89117

LAW OFFICES
NEIL J. BELLER, LTD.
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
7408 WEST SAHARA AVENUE
AREA CODE 702~368-7767

LAS VEGAS,

o 00 <1 Oy

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
15
20
2]
22
23

24

25
26
27
28

and PARTICIPANTS I - XX,

NOTC

Neil J. Beller, Esq.

NEIL J. BELLER, LTD.
Nevada Bar No. 002360
7408 W. Szhara Ave.

Las Vegas, Nevada 89117
(702) 368-7767

(702) 368-7720 Facsimile

Attorney for Plaintiffs

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

TED R. BURKE; MICHAEL R and LAURETTA
L. KEHOE; JOHN BERTOLDOQ; PAUL
BARNARD; EDDY KRAVETZ; JACKIE and
FRED KRAVETZ; STEVEN FRANKS; PAULA
MARIA BARNARD; PETER T. and LISA A
FREEMAN; LEON GOLDEN; C.A. MURFF;
GERDA FERN BILLBE; BOB and ROBYN
TRESKA; MICHAEL RANDOLPH, and
FREDERICK WILLIS,

Case No. A558629
Dept. XIII

Plaintiffs,
VS,

LARRY L. HAHN, individually, and as President
and Treasurer of Kokoweef, Inc., and former
President and Treasurer of Explorations
Incorporated of Nevada; HAHN’S WORLD OF
SURPLUS, INC., a Nevada corporation; DOES
[ - X, inclusive; DOE OFFICERS, DIRECTORS

NOTICE OF LIEN FOR
ATTORNEY’S FEES AND
COSTS

Defendants,
and

KOKOWEEF, INC., a Nevada corporation;
EXPLORATIONS INCORPORATED OF

NEVADA, a dissolved Nevada corporation; Date of Hearing:
Time of Hearing:

Nominal Defendants.
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NOTICE 1s hereby given by the undersigned attorney, NEIL J. BELLER, ESQ., of NEIL J.
BELLER, LTD., pursuant to NRS 18.015, that he has a lien upon any claim, demand, settlement, or

cause of action for the Plaintiffs, for attorney’s fees and costs in the amount of NINETEEN
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THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FOUR DOLLARS AND SEVENTY CENTS, ($19,204.70), for |
legal services rendered on behalf of Plaintiffs.

This lien, pursuant to NRS 18.015(3) attaches to any verdict, judgment or decree entered and
to any money which is recovered on account of the suit filed, or any other action, from the time of
service of this notice.

DATED this /0 day of September, 2008.

NEIL J. BELLER, LTD.

BY: . ,//Q: e
MEIL J. BELLER] ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 002360
7408 W. Sahara Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89117
(702)368-7767

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the /9 day of September, 2008, service of the foregoing
NOTICE OF LIEN FOR ATTORNEY’S FEES COSTS, was made this date by U.S. Mail to the

following:

M. Nelson Segel, Chartered

M. Nelson Segel, Fsq.

624 South 9™ Street

Las Vegas, NV 89101

Attorneys for Defendant Larry Hahn and Hahn’s World of Surplus, Inc.
Fax No. : (702) 382-2967

CLARY CANNON, LLP

Patrick C. Clary, Esqg.

Curtis W. Camnon, Esq.

7201 West Lake Mead Boulevard, Suite 503
Las Vegas, NV 89129

Attorneys for Defendant Kokoweef, Inc.
Fax No.: (702) 382-7277
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ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP
Alexander Robertson, IV
Jonathan S. Vick

Jemmifer L. Taylox

401 N. Buffalo Dr., Suite 202
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Attorneys for Plamtiffs

Fax No. (702) 247-6227

s

An eﬁ/bloyee of Neil J. Beller, Ltd.”
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