	1 2 3 4 5	NOTC Neil J. Beller, Esq. NEIL J. BELLER, LTD. Nevada Bar No. 002360 7408 W. Sahara Ave. Las Vegas, Nevada 89117 (702) 368-7767 (702) 368-7720 Facsimile Attorney for Plaintiffs		
<b>.</b>	6	DISTRICT COURT		
	7	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
	8 9	TED D DIDLE, MICHAEL D and LAUDETTA		
	10	TED R. BURKE; MICHAEL R and LAURETTA  L. KEHOE; JOHN BERTOLDO; PAUL  BARNARD; EDDY KRAVETZ; JACKIE and	Case No. A558629 Dept. XIII	
	11	FRED KRAVETZ; STEVEN FRANKS; PAULA MARIA BARNARD; PETER T. and LISA A	) )	
	12	FREEMAN; LEON GOLDEN; C.A. MURFF; GERDA FERN BILLBE; BOB and ROBYN	) )	
, LT) AATION VENUE 891.	13	TRESKA; MICHAEL RANDOLPH, and FREDERICK WILLIS,	) )	
NEIL J. BELLER.  A PROFESSIONAL CORPORT 7408 WEST SAHARA AN LAS VEGAS, NEVADA AREA CODE 702-368-	14	Plaintiffs,	) )	
	15	vs.		
	16	LARRY L. HAHN, individually, and as President and Treasurer of Kokoweef, Inc., and former	NOTICE OF LIEN FOR	
	17	President and Treasurer of Explorations Incorporated of Nevada; HAHN'S WORLD OF	ATTORNEY'S FEES AND COSTS	
	18 19	SURPLUS, INC., a Nevada corporation; DOES I - X, inclusive; DOE OFFICERS, DIRECTORS and PARTICIPANTS I - XX,	) ) )	
	20	Defendants,	) )	
	21	and		
	22	KOKOWEEF, INC., a Nevada corporation; EXPLORATIONS INCORPORATED OF		
	23	NEVADA, a dissolved Nevada corporation;	Date of Hearing: Time of Hearing:	
	24	Nominal Defendants.	) )	
	25			
	26	NOTICE is hereby given by the undersigned a		
	27	BELLER, LTD., pursuant to NRS 18.015, that he has	a lien upon any claim, demand, settlement, or	

cause of action for the Plaintiffs, for attorney's fees and costs in the amount of NINETEEN

1	THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FOUR DOLLARS AND SEVENTY CENTS, (\$19,204.70), for		
2	legal services rendered on behalf of Plaintiffs.		
3	This lien, pursuant to NRS 18.015(3) attaches to any verdict, judgment or decree entered and		
4	to any money which is recovered on account of the suit filed, or any other action, from the time of		
5	service of this notice.		
6	DATED this/O_ day of September, 2008.		
7	NEIL J. BELLER, LTD.		
8	BY: Miles		
9	MEIL J. BELLER, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 002360		
10	7408 W. Sahara Avenue		
11	Las Vegas, Nevada 89117 (702)368-7767		
12			
13			
14	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>		
15	I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 10 day of September, 2008, service of the foregoing		
16	NOTICE OF LIEN FOR ATTORNEY'S FEES COSTS, was made this date by U.S. Mail to the		
17	following:		
18			
19	M. Nelson Segel, Chartered M. Nelson Segel, Esq.		
20	624 South 9th Street Las Vegas, NV 89101		
21	Attorneys for Defendant Larry Hahn and Hahn's World of Surplus, Inc.		
22	Fax No.: (702) 382-2967		
23	CLARY CANNON, LLP		
24	Patrick C. Clary, Esq. Curtis W. Cannon, Esq. 7201 West Lake Mand Pauloverd, Spite 503		
25			
26	Attorneys for Defendant Kokoweef, Inc. Fax No.: (702) 382-7277		
27			
28			

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

27

28

ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP
Alexander Robertson, IV
Jonathan S. Vick
Jennifer L. Taylor
401 N. Buffalo Dr., Suite 202
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
Fax No. (702) 247-6227
( )

An employee of Neil J. Beller, Ltd.